The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf
of the City that certain Agreement between the City and 850 Construction Services,
LLC relating to the Bradford Circle Water System Improvement Project, for the base
bid amount of Two Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty
Three and 47/100 Dollars ($277,823.47), in substantially the form attached as
Exhibit A and presented to the Commission today, with such changes, insertions or
omissions as may be approved by the Mayor and Interim City Manager and whose
execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.